The following table presents our cable segment operating results (dollars in millions):

2004 to 2003 Historical Comparisons

Increase (Decrease)

2004

2003

$

%

Video  $ 12,892 $ 12,096 $ 796 6.6%
High-speed Internet   3,124  2,255  869 38.5
Phone   701  801  (100) (12.5)
Advertising sales   1,287  1,112  175 15.7
Other   666  620  46 7.4
Franchise fees   646  608  38 6.3

 Revenues   19,316  17,492  1,824 10.4
Operating expenses   7,170  6,762  408 6.0
Selling, general and administrative expenses   4,675  4,380  295 6.7

Operating income before depreciation and amortization  $ 7,471 $ 6,350 $ 1,121 17.6%

23

The following tables present our subscriber and monthly average revenue statistics on both a historical and a pro forma basis. The pro forma adjustments reflect
the addition of approximately 72,000 video subscribers acquired in various small acquisitions during the years presented as though the acquisitions occurred on
January 1, 2003. The impact of these acquisitions on our segment operating results was not material (subscribers in thousands).

Historical
December 31,

Pro forma
December 31,

2004

2003

2004

2003

Video subscribers  21,548 21,468 21,548 21,540
High-speed Internet subscribers  6,992 5,284 6,992 5,285
Phone subscribers  1,223 1,267 1,223 1,267

Historical
Years Ended
December 31,

Pro forma
Years Ended
December 31,

2004

2003

2004

2003

Monthly average video revenue per video subscriber  $ 49.87 $ 47.11 $ 49.89 $ 47.01
Monthly average high-speed Internet revenue per high-speed Internet subscriber  $ 42.41 $ 42.08 $ 42.41 $ 42.20
Monthly average phone revenue per phone subscriber  $ 46.89 $ 49.33 $ 46.90 $ 49.33

 Revenues.   Video revenue consists of our basic, expanded basic, premium, pay-per-view and digital cable services, as well as equipment rentals. The increase in
video revenue from 2003 to 2004 is attributable to subscriber growth in our digital video service and rate increases. During 2004, we added approximately
990,000 digital subscribers. The growth in our digital cable subscribers was driven by an increase in consumer demand for new digital services and features, such
as VOD, DVRs and HDTV programming, and enhancements in digital service packages. We expect continued growth in our video revenue.